CH \$115.00 39195

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM543435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAFE VALLEY, INC.		08/26/2019	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAFE VALLEY, INC.	
Street Address:	5320 West Buckeye Road, Suite 4	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85043	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3919568	CAFE BITES
Registration Number:	3917150	CAFE VALLEY
Registration Number:	3919572	CAFÉ VALLEY BAKERY
Registration Number:	2328305	CINNA-TWIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508597500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650 859 7021

Email: NATHALIE.LOC@KIRKLAND.COM

Correspondent Name: NATHALIE LOC
Address Line 1: 3330 Hillview Avenue
Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS, LLP

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47625-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHALIE LOC
SIGNATURE:	/NATHALIE LOC/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=CAFE VALLEY INC AZ CONVERT TO CAFE VALLEY INC DE-DE#page1.tif source=CAFE VALLEY INC AZ CONVERT TO CAFE VALLEY INC DE-DE#page2.tif source=CAFE VALLEY INC AZ CONVERT TO CAFE VALLEY INC DE-DE#page3.tif source=CAFE VALLEY INC AZ CONVERT TO CAFE VALLEY INC DE-DE#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN ARIZONA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "CAFE VALLEY, INC." TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019,

AT 2:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

7577604 8100F SR# 20196712622

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Villey W. Billion, Secretary of Series

Authentication: 203474324

Date: 08-26-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:42 PM 08/26/2019
FILED 02:42 PM 08/26/2019
SR 20196712622 - File Number 7577604

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is Arizona
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Arizona
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is 03/31/1987
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Cafe Valley, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Cafe Valley, Inc.
IN of t	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Non-Delaware Corporation have executed this Certificate on the day of A.D. 2019
	By:
	Name: 10000005 Print or Type Title: CO
	Print or Type





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "CAFE

VALLEY, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF

AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 2:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

7577604 8100F SR# 20196712622

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

100 SUC 300 SU

Authentication: 203474324

Date: 08-26-19

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:42 PM 08/26/2019 FILED 02:42 PM 08/26/2019 SR 20196712622 - File Number 7577604

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 006760 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 10/01/2019